
2020 GENERAL ELECTION 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Tuesday, November 3, 2020 
On March 18, 2020, Governor Greg Abbott issued a proclamation suspending the provisions of 
the Texas Election Code to allow political subdivisions to postpone their 2020 local elections.  
 

Municipal election for the City of Wilmer will be held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020 for the 
election of a Mayor and two (2) Council Members. 
 

Only legally qualified voters of the City of Wilmer shall be entitled to vote. The last day to 
register to vote in the 2020 General Municipal Election is October 5, 2020.  
  

NOT REGISTERED? 
To vote in Texas, you must be registered! Simply pick up a voter 
registration application, fill it out, and mail it at least 30 days before 
the election date. For more information about registration, click here 
or visit www.votetexas.gov/register-to-vote/index.html  

 

EARLY VOTING 
During the early voting period, registered voters may vote at any Dallas County early voting 
location or may vote at Wilmer Community Center, 101 Davidson Plaza.  Also, a complete list of 
Dallas County early voting locations voter, registration status, and to preview a sample ballot 
are available at www.dallascountyvotes.org.  
 

DATES TIMES 

Tuesday, October 13, 2020 through 
Friday, October 16, 2020 

7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

Saturday, October 17, 2020 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

Sunday, October 18, 2020 1: 00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

Monday, October 19, 2020 through  
Friday, October 23, 2020 

7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

Saturday, October 24, 2020 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

Sunday, October 25, 2020 1:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. 

Monday, October 26, 2020 through 
Friday, October 30, 2020 

7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

 

ELECTION DAY 
On Election Day, voting will be conducted at Wilmer Community Center, 101 
Davidson Plaza or at any Dallas County Voter Center locations from 7:00 a.m. 
to 7:00 p.m.   
 

For more information, please contact the City Secretary’s Office at  
(972) 441-6373 or mortiz@cityofwilmer.net.   
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